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Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Voter Registration Monthly Report
September 2007

10/30/2007

ALACHUA            35,646 64,790 3,615 21,310 638 168 0 22

BAKER                 3,900 8,423 174 799 14 10 443 6

BAY                      45,128 35,685 3,044 14,119 409 112 83 30

BRADFORD         4,815 8,401 310 1,298 54 23 0 0

BREVARD            140,169 112,835 11,284 46,540 1,158 554 341 223

BROWARD          245,826 482,534 13,890 212,924 2,903 1,168 90,043 544

CALHOUN            1,305 6,731 129 427 33 21 0 0

CHARLOTTE       48,779 34,681 4,808 23,477 380 190 37 22

CITRUS                40,286 35,853 2,975 17,500 325 162 141 27

CLAY                    64,047 28,792 3,566 17,605 402 30 46 17

COLLIER              96,517 45,906 7,855 38,332 657 213 124 51

COLUMBIA          11,969 18,232 1,260 3,253 140 47 22 6

DESOTO              4,293 8,928 364 2,354 38 17 176 0

DIXIE                    2,001 7,732 269 816 22 17 0 0

DUVAL                 203,230 247,302 20,864 82,048 1,452 416 0 207

ESCAMBIA           79,592 72,682 5,557 23,926 682 275 6,327 28

FLAGLER             20,243 19,489 1,581 11,513 330 74 26 19

FRANKLIN           1,446 5,325 107 441 23 25 9 0

GADSDEN           3,509 23,166 389 1,544 53 54 601 3

GILCHRIST          3,344 5,280 229 1,002 23 5 0 0

GLADES               1,701 3,807 90 690 22 7 0 0

GULF                    2,757 5,738 125 530 25 10 12 1

HAMILTON           1,381 5,723 199 439 17 5 732 0

HARDEE              3,351 6,567 132 1,106 19 10 0 0

HENDRY              4,942 8,268 493 1,746 40 55 480 0

HERNANDO        46,237 43,508 4,658 19,506 419 186 86 6,848

HIGHLANDS        27,576 24,420 1,980 8,468 192 265 46 1,354

HILLSBOROUGH 219,141 257,060 21,812 134,154 2,362 926 0 0

HOLMES              2,547 7,415 101 648 20 15 1 0

INDIAN RIVER     39,942 23,451 2,940 13,000 242 116 743 86

JACKSON            5,972 17,774 318 1,390 52 37 29 49

JEFFERSON        2,081 6,941 245 541 21 9 0 0

LAFAYETTE        761 3,253 65 138 11 7 0 0

LAKE                    78,033 56,979 7,200 26,483 651 357 0 4
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LEE                      121,734 72,429 8,935 51,778 1,530 494 0 0

LEON                    41,659 83,914 3,940 17,919 914 122 88 50

LEVY                    7,010 13,225 1,152 2,321 67 23 0 0

LIBERTY              379 3,338 33 135 24 7 12 1

MADISON            1,952 8,860 198 641 15 12 10 0

MANATEE            84,649 62,423 6,582 39,203 640 239 688 547

MARION               85,559 78,134 12,600 24,874 820 52 209 27

MARTIN               47,432 25,868 5,617 14,453 257 150 540 157

MIAMI-DADE        359,481 450,431 12,636 246,057 3,771 916 0 0

MONROE             18,486 16,934 1,831 11,346 253 94 191 32

NASSAU              21,461 14,271 1,616 4,708 129 169 2,927 542

OKALOOSA         69,653 27,311 1,692 18,994 505 168 148 92

OKEECHOBEE    5,390 9,885 482 1,783 60 26 18 4

ORANGE              172,878 198,653 15,357 109,998 2,274 519 0 0

OSCEOLA            37,893 48,195 4,581 28,981 691 262 147 275

PALM BEACH      241,732 349,599 30,263 164,371 2,702 1,458 0 0

PASCO                 109,872 101,111 16,336 49,085 997 1,702 0 3,266

PINELLAS            228,147 224,412 27,007 118,499 1,970 726 1,386 85

POLK                    113,200 120,767 9,695 49,061 1,215 197 0 0

PUTNAM              12,837 23,856 1,029 5,360 109 58 176 8

SANTA ROSA      57,555 27,464 3,180 14,457 406 124 0 0

SARASOTA         110,991 74,277 6,713 45,602 815 547 0 0

SEMINOLE           98,663 72,411 7,312 45,592 823 241 2,378 115

ST. JOHNS          64,231 32,975 4,725 19,089 528 138 50 15

ST. LUCIE            50,932 60,254 5,856 27,516 519 213 205 194

SUMTER              24,828 19,509 2,189 7,008 366 82 30 3

SUWANNEE        6,988 14,073 1,235 1,353 41 33 0 0

TAYLOR               2,714 8,764 248 555 17 11 0 0

UNION                  1,494 4,736 71 354 14 14 0 0

VOLUSIA              103,509 115,430 9,343 63,689 1,201 348 77 66

WAKULLA            4,566 10,636 483 1,314 49 15 9 2

WALTON             16,875 10,905 770 3,917 136 28 26 0

WASHINGTON    4,482 9,542 291 1,147 38 22 0 0

3,821,699 4,138,263 326,626 1,921,227 37,725 14,796 109,863 15,028TOTALS
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TOTAL APPLICATIONS RECEIVED COUNTY

TOTALS

10/30/2007Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

Voter Registration Monthly Report
September 2007

270 149 12 2 0 9 213 65541% 23% 2% 0% 0% 1% 33%ALACHUA              

2 0 2 0 0 0 11 1513% 0% 13% 0% 0% 0% 73%BAKER                   

334 27 20 0 0 0 110 49168% 5% 4% 0% 0% 0% 22%BAY                      

30 4 1 0 0 0 48 8336% 5% 1% 0% 0% 0% 58%BRADFORD           

873 167 16 0 0 3 179 1,23871% 13% 1% 0% 0% 0% 14%BREVARD              

1,720 718 54 6 2 28 513 3,04157% 24% 2% 0% 0% 1% 17%BROWARD            

9 6 1 0 0 0 60 7612% 8% 1% 0% 0% 0% 79%CALHOUN             

274 57 4 0 0 1 76 41267% 14% 1% 0% 0% 0% 18%CHARLOTTE         

297 27 2 0 0 0 14 34087% 8% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4%CITRUS                  

279 98 4 0 0 1 56 43864% 22% 1% 0% 0% 0% 13%CLAY                     

551 71 10 0 0 0 90 72276% 10% 1% 0% 0% 0% 12%COLLIER                

91 14 7 0 0 0 107 21942% 6% 3% 0% 0% 0% 49%COLUMBIA            

36 1 1 0 0 0 4 4286% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 10%DESOTO                

7 4 1 0 0 0 10 2232% 18% 5% 0% 0% 0% 45%DIXIE                    

1,138 217 23 0 0 30 144 1,55273% 14% 1% 0% 0% 2% 9%DUVAL                   

554 116 13 0 0 1 78 76273% 15% 2% 0% 0% 0% 10%ESCAMBIA            

217 52 11 0 0 8 135 42351% 12% 3% 0% 0% 2% 32%FLAGLER               

23 1 0 0 0 0 2 2688% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8%FRANKLIN             

43 3 1 0 0 0 11 5874% 5% 2% 0% 0% 0% 19%GADSDEN             

16 1 0 0 0 0 7 2467% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 29%GILCHRIST            

22 0 0 0 0 0 0 22100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES                

23 1 0 0 0 0 3 2785% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11%GULF                     

14 0 0 0 0 0 3 1782% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 18%HAMILTON            

18 0 0 0 0 0 2 2090% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10%HARDEE                

25 3 0 0 0 0 15 4358% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 35%HENDRY                

339 38 5 0 0 5 51 43877% 9% 1% 0% 0% 1% 12%HERNANDO          

153 26 4 0 0 0 72 25560% 10% 2% 0% 0% 0% 28%HIGHLANDS          

1,835 299 50 0 0 8 1,071 3,26356% 9% 2% 0% 0% 0% 33%HILLSBOROUGH  

19 0 0 0 0 0 6 2576% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 24%HOLMES                

195 45 3 0 0 0 14 25776% 18% 1% 0% 0% 0% 5%INDIAN RIVER       

43 6 3 0 0 0 10 6269% 10% 5% 0% 0% 0% 16%JACKSON              

18 0 0 0 0 0 6 2475% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25%JEFFERSON         

2 0 0 0 0 0 9 1118% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 82%LAFAYETTE          

545 85 2 0 0 1 43 67681% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6%LAKE                     
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1,162 161 25 0 0 2 235 1,58573% 10% 2% 0% 0% 0% 15%LEE                      

403 104 6 0 0 1 658 1,17234% 9% 1% 0% 0% 0% 56%LEON                     

52 13 2 0 0 0 4 7173% 18% 3% 0% 0% 0% 6%LEVY                     

8 0 0 0 0 0 58 6612% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 88%LIBERTY                

11 0 0 0 0 0 5 1669% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 31%MADISON              

532 79 3 0 0 1 45 66081% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7%MANATEE              

667 126 19 0 0 0 71 88376% 14% 2% 0% 0% 0% 8%MARION                 

214 38 2 0 0 0 21 27578% 14% 1% 0% 0% 0% 8%MARTIN                 

1,925 1,354 115 2 0 2 576 3,97448% 34% 3% 0% 0% 0% 14%MIAMI-DADE         

187 28 3 0 0 1 57 27668% 10% 1% 0% 0% 0% 21%MONROE               

91 28 1 0 0 1 15 13667% 21% 1% 0% 0% 1% 11%NASSAU                

416 32 8 0 0 0 204 66063% 5% 1% 0% 0% 0% 31%OKALOOSA           

47 5 2 0 0 0 7 6177% 8% 3% 0% 0% 0% 11%OKEECHOBEE     

1,578 453 78 7 0 17 229 2,36267% 19% 3% 0% 0% 1% 10%ORANGE               

544 92 9 0 0 0 87 73274% 13% 1% 0% 0% 0% 12%OSCEOLA              

2,362 641 68 0 0 1 355 3,42769% 19% 2% 0% 0% 0% 10%PALM BEACH        

873 111 16 0 0 4 83 1,08780% 10% 1% 0% 0% 0% 8%PASCO                  

1,583 260 27 0 0 11 621 2,50263% 10% 1% 0% 0% 0% 25%PINELLAS              

861 203 25 0 2 0 263 1,35464% 15% 2% 0% 0% 0% 19%POLK                     

72 18 2 0 0 0 24 11662% 16% 2% 0% 0% 0% 21%PUTNAM                

328 82 7 0 0 0 19 43675% 19% 2% 0% 0% 0% 4%SANTA ROSA       

579 135 10 0 0 2 144 87067% 16% 1% 0% 0% 0% 17%SARASOTA           

567 189 21 0 0 9 89 87565% 22% 2% 0% 0% 1% 10%SEMINOLE            

468 43 6 0 0 0 41 55884% 8% 1% 0% 0% 0% 7%ST. JOHNS            

382 85 7 0 0 0 97 57167% 15% 1% 0% 0% 0% 17%ST. LUCIE              

332 4 2 0 0 0 32 37090% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 9%SUMTER                

36 6 1 0 0 0 3 4678% 13% 2% 0% 0% 0% 7%SUWANNEE          

13 0 0 0 0 0 5 1872% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 28%TAYLOR                 

2 0 0 0 0 1 12 1513% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7% 80%UNION                   

802 193 27 0 0 107 207 1,33660% 14% 2% 0% 0% 8% 15%VOLUSIA               

35 2 0 0 0 0 13 5070% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 26%WAKULLA              

112 1 2 0 0 12 12 13981% 1% 1% 0% 0% 9% 9%WALTON               

29 0 1 0 0 0 11 4171% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 27%WASHINGTON     

TOTALS 27,288 64% 42,5196,722 745 17 4 267 7,47616% 2% 0% 0% 1% 18%
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ALACHUA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAKER                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAY                      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BRADFORD          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BREVARD             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BROWARD           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CALHOUN             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CHARLOTTE        

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CITRUS                 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CLAY                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLLIER               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLUMBIA            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DESOTO               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DIXIE                    

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DUVAL                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ESCAMBIA            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FLAGLER              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FRANKLIN             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GADSDEN            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GILCHRIST           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GULF                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HAMILTON            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HARDEE               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HENDRY               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HERNANDO         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HIGHLANDS         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HILLSBOROUGH 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%INDIAN RIVER      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JACKSON             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JEFFERSON         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAKE                     
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEE                      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEON                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEVY                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MADISON              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MANATEE             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARION                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARTIN                 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MIAMI-DADE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MONROE              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%NASSAU               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKALOOSA          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKEECHOBEE     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ORANGE               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OSCEOLA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PALM BEACH       

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PASCO                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PINELLAS             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%POLK                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PUTNAM               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SANTA ROSA       

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SARASOTA          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SEMINOLE            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. JOHNS           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. LUCIE             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUMTER               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUWANNEE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%TAYLOR                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%UNION                   

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%VOLUSIA               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WAKULLA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WALTON               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WASHINGTON     

TOTALS 0 0% 00 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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